Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 487 of the Regular Session

1			
2	2 93rd General Assembly A Bill		
3	3 Regular Session, 2021	SENATE BILL 400	
4	4		
5	7		
6	J		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9		SUBMITTING A PROTEST UNDER THE ARKANSAS PROCUREMENT	
		ROCUREMENT	
	11 LAW; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 12		
13			
	14 Subtitle		
	15 TO CLARIFY THE LAW CONCERNING THE TI	ME	
	16 FOR SUBMITTING A PROTEST UNDER THE		
17	17 ARKANSAS PROCUREMENT LAW.		
18	18		
19	19		
20	20 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
21	21		
22	22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 19-11-244(a)(3), co	ncerning the resolution	
23	of protested solicitations and awards under the Arkansas Procurement Law, is		
24	24 amended to read as follows:		
25	25 (3) The protest shall be submitted in wr	iting within fourteen	
26	26 (14) calendar days after the award <u>calendar day on wh</u>	ich the contract is	
	27 <u>awarded</u> or <u>the</u> notice of anticipation to award has be	en <u>the contract is</u>	
	28 posted, whichever occurs first.		
	29		
	30		
	31 APPROVED: 3/25/21		
	32		
	33 34		
	35 35		
	36		
			

